Chronic Pain

2. And would you describe your chronic pain as:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All respondents

Detailed tables

Weighted
Mild
22% 27% 25% 18% 16% 32% 100% - - 29% 35% 17% 24% 16%
CcD GH M KLM M
Moderate 554 229 70 89 143 24 0 554 0 32 91 136 119 175
58% 61% 60% 51% 58% 63% - 100% - 53% 51% 66% 55% 61%
C FH JL J
Severe 181 45 17 54 63 2 0 0 181 11 24 33 47 66
19% 12% 15% 31% 26% 4% - - 100% 17% 14% 16% 21% 23%
AB AB FG J
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Chronic Pain Detailed tables

3. How long have you suffered from this chronic pain?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J/K/L/IM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Employment Status Chronic Pain Length of Chronic Pain
Working full | Working part Less than a
Total time time Unemployed Retired Student Mild Moderate Severe year 1-2 years 3-5 years 6-10 years | 11+ years
A B © D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All respondents | 1003 390 127 180 276 30 205 601 197 62 175 222 236 308
Weighted | 948 377 116 173 245 37 213 554 181 61* 178 205 217 286
Less than a year 61 36 1 8 15 1 18 32 11 61 0 0 0 0
6% 9% 1% 4% 6% 4% 8% 6% 6% 100% - - - -
B B JKLM
1-2 years (Net) 178 89 16 27 29 18 63 91 24 0 178 0 0 0
19% 24% 14% 15% 12% 47% 29% 16% 14% - 100% - - -
BCD GH IKLM
1 year 52 22 7 5 12 6 24 24 4 0 52 0 0 0
6% 6% 6% 3% 5% 16% 11% 4% 2% - 29% - - -
GH IKLM
2 years 126 67 9 21 17 12 38 67 20 0 126 0 0 0
13% 18% 8% 12% 7% 31% 18% 12% 11% - 71% - - -
BD IKLM
3-5 years (Net) 205 80 31 38 44 12 36 136 33 0 0 205 0 0
22% 21% 27% 22% 18% 31% 17% 25% 18% - - 100% - -
F 1JLM
3 years 64 29 8 13 9 5 11 44 9 0 0 64 0 0
7% 8% 7% 7% 4% 13% 5% 8% 5% - - 31% - -
D 1ILM
4 years 54 17 12 11 11 3 5 39 10 0 0 54 0 0
6% 5% 10% 7% 5% 8% 3% 7% 6% - - 27% - -
AD F 1ILM
5 years 87 34 11 14 24 4 19 53 14 0 0 87 0 0
9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 10% 9% 10% 8% - - 42% - -
1JLM
6-10 years (Net) 217 85 23 43 64 2 52 119 47 0 0 0 217 0
23% 23% 20% 25% 26% 6% 24% 22% 26% - - - 100% -
13KM
6 years 33 12 4 7 9 0 6 16 10 0 0 0 33 0
3% 3% 4% 4% 4% - 3% 3% 6% - - - 15% -
1IKM
7 years 32 11 3 8 10 1 8 16 8 0 0 0 32 0
3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% - - - 15% -
1JKM
8 years 30 13 1 6 10 0 1 21 9 0 0 0 30 0
3% 3% 1% 3% 4% - 0% 4% 5% - - - 14% -
F F 1IKM
9 years 20 7 4 5 4 0 6 11 3 0 0 0 20 0
2% 2% 3% 3% 2% - 3% 2% 1% - - - 9% -
1JKM
10 years 103 43 11 17 31 1 30 56 17 0 0 0 103 0
11% 11% 10% 10% 13% 4% 14% 10% 9% - - - 47% -
1IJKM
11+ years (Net) 286 87 45 58 92 4 45 175 66 0 0 0 0 286
30% 23% 39% 33% 38% 12% 21% 32% 36% - - - - 100%
A A A F F 1IKL
11 years 20 12 3 1 3 1 7 11 3 0 0 0 0 20
2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% - - - - 7%
1IJKL
12 years 17 8 1 3 5 0 2 11 4 0 0 0 0 17
2% 2% 0% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 2% - - - - 6%
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Chronic Pain

3. How long have you suffered from this chronic pain?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

JKL
13 years 10 1 4 4 1 0 1 9 1 0 10
1% 0% 4% 2% 0% - 0% 2% 0% - 4%
AD A JKL
14 years 8 4 1 2 2 0 2 4 2 0 8
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 3%
JKL
15 years 45 13 7 6 19 1 2 31 12 0 45
5% 3% 6% 3% 8% 2% 1% 6% 7% - 16%
A F F 1JKL
16 years 9 4 0 4 2 0 2 5 3 0 9
1% 1% - 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 3%
JKL
17 years 6 1 1 2 2 0 2 1 3 0 6
1% 0% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 0% 2% - 2%
G KL
18 years 13 1 3 5 3 1 3 8 2 0 13
1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% - 5%
A JKL
19 years 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 3
0% - 1% 0% 0% - - 0% 0% - 1%
20 years 55 17 8 10 20 0 7 31 16 0 55
6% 5% % 6% 8% - 3% 6% 9% - 19%
F 1JKL
21 years 3 1 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 0 3
0% 0% - - 0% 4% 1% 0% - - 1%
22 years 10 4 3 2 1 0 6 3 1 0 10
1% 1% 3% 1% 0% - 3% 1% 0% - 3%
D G JKL
23 years 9 1 2 5 1 0 2 5 2 0 9
1% 0% 2% 3% 0% - 1% 1% 1% - 3%
AD JKL
24 years 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
0% 0% 1% - - - - 0% - - 1%
25 years 22 10 4 3 5 0 3 16 3 0 22
2% 3% 3% 2% 2% - 1% 3% 2% - 8%
1JKL
26 years 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
0% 1% - 0% - - - 0% - - 1%
27 years 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
0% - 2% - - - 1% 0% - - 1%

ACD
28 years 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 3
0% 0% 1% - 0% - - 0% 0% - 1%
29 years 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
0% - - - 0% - - - 1% - 0%
30 years 12 4 0 4 4 0 1 8 3 0 12
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Chronic Pain

3. How long have you suffered from this chronic pain?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

1% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 4%
JKL
32 years 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
0 - 0 - - - 0 - - 0
34 years 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 2
0% - 1% 1% - - - 1% - 1%
G
35 years 6 1 0 2 3 2 2 1 0 6
1% 0% - 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% - 2%
KL
36 years 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
0 - - - 0 - - 0 - 0
37 years 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
0 0 - - - - 0 - - 0
40 years 7 0 0 2 5 0 5 2 0 7
1% - - 1% 2% - 1% 1% - 2%
A KL
42 years 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
0% - 1% - 0% - 0% - - 1%
45 years 2 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 2
0% 0% 1% - 0% - 0% 0% - 1%
49 years 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
0 - - - 0 - 0 - - 0
50 years 4 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 0 4
0% 0% - 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% B 1%
51 years 3 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 0 3
0% - - - 1% - 0% 1% - 1%
52 years 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
0 - - - 0 - 0 - - 0
53 years 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
0 - - - 0 - 0 - - 0
54 years 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
0 - - - 0 - 0 - - 0
55 years 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
0% - 1% - - 0% - - - 0%
58 years 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
0 - - - 0 - 0 - - 0
64 years 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
0% - - - 0% - - 1% - 0%
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Chronic Pain Detailed tables

3. How long have you suffered from this chronic pain?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Chronic Pain

Detailed tables

6_1. (My pain has led me to become less confident in my abilities) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements as they relate to your chronic pain condition:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All respondents
Weighted

Strongly agree

22% 15% 23% 36% 21% 18% 10% 18% 48% 13% 16% 21% 21% 27%
ABD F FG 1J
Somewhat agree 404 159 56 67 107 15 94 241 69 25 80 89 96 113
43% 42% 48% 39% 44% 41% 44% 43% 38% 41% 45% 43% 44% 40%
Somewhat disagree 193 79 19 31 54 10 52 125 15 15 36 44 48 49
20% 21% 16% 18% 22% 27% 25% 23% 8% 25% 20% 22% 22% 17%

H H
Strongly disagree 148 80 15 13 33 5 47 91 10 13 33 28 28 46
16% 21% 13% 8% 14% 14% 22% 16% 5% 21% 19% 13% 13% 16%

CD H H
Swmmary o
Top2Box (Agree) 608 218 82 129 157 22 114 338 155 33 109 133 142 191
64% 58% 70% 75% 64% 59% 54% 61% 86% 54% 61% 65% 65% 67%

A AD FG

Low2Box (Disagree) 340 159 34 44 87 15 99 216 25 28 70 72 76 95
36% 42% 30% 25% 36% 41% 46% 39% 14% 46% 39% 35% 35% 33%

BC C H H
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Chronic Pain Detailed tables

6_2. (I suffer from depression as a result of my pain) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements as they relate to your chronic pain condition:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All respondents
Weighted

Strongly agree
11% 7% 12% 22% 9% 15% 4% 8% 30% 2% 7% 12% 11% 15%
ABD FG | 1J
Somewhat agree 262 102 31 55 62 11 42 158 62 8 a7 54 62 91
28% 27% 27% 32% 25% 30% 20% 28% 35% 12% 27% 26% 29% 32%
F F | | | |
Somewhat disagree 229 89 34 36 60 10 54 143 32 20 50 47 56 56
24% 24% 29% 21% 24% 28% 26% 26% 17% 33% 28% 23% 26% 20%
H M M
Strongly disagree 351 160 37 43 102 10 108 211 33 32 68 79 76 96
37% 42% 32% 25% 42% 27% 51% 38% 18% 53% 38% 39% 35% 34%
C C GH H LM
Suwmmary o
Top2Box (Agree) 368 129 45 94 83 17 51 201 116 9 60 79 85 134
39% 34% 39% 54% 34% 46% 24% 36% 64% 14% 34% 39% 39% 47%
ABD F FG | | | 1J
Low2Box (Disagree) 580 248 71 80 161 20 162 354 64 52 118 126 132 152
61% 66% 61% 46% 66% 54% 76% 64% 36% 86% 66% 61% 61% 53%
C C C GH H JKLM M
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Chronic Pain Detailed tables

6_3. (I am satisfied with the treatments that | am currently taking to manage my pain) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements as they relate to your chronic pain
condition:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All respondents
Weighted

Strongly agree

12% 12% 10% 9% 16% 9% 22% 9% 9% 12% 13% 12% 9% 13%
GH

Somewhat agree 389 158 36 68 117 11 88 249 52 29 66 74 91 130
41% 42% 31% 39% 48% 29% 41% 45% 29% 48% 37% 36% 42% 46%

B B H H K

Somewhat disagree 315 120 50 62 65 18 54 188 73 14 66 76 73 86
33% 32% 43% 36% 27% 49% 25% 34% 40% 23% 37% 37% 34% 30%

AD D F F

Strongly disagree 129 54 19 27 24 5 25 65 38 11 23 31 33 32
14% 14% 17% 15% 10% 13% 12% 12% 21% 18% 13% 15% 15% 11%

m

Top2Box (Agree) 504 203 47 85 155 14 134 301 69 36 90 99 112 168
53% 54% 41% 49% 64% 37% 63% 54% 38% 59% 50% 48% 51% 59%
B ABC H H K
Low2Box (Disagree) 444 173 69 89 89 23 79 253 111 25 89 106 106 118
47% 46% 59% 51% 36% 63% 37% 46% 62% 41% 50% 52% 49% 41%

D AD D FG M
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Chronic Pain

Detailed tables

6_4. (I am interested in trying alternative forms of treatment) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements as they relate to your chronic pain condition:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All respondents
Weighted

Strongly agree

29% 26% 35% 37% 25% 28% 23% 26% 43% 26% 32% 29% 27% 28%
AD AD FG
Somewhat agree 452 191 52 80 112 16 96 284 72 32 76 104 107 134
48% 51% 45% 46% 46% 43% 45% 51% 40% 52% 43% 51% 49% 47%
H
Somewhat disagree 171 72 17 21 52 9 55 93 22 11 36 28 43 53
18% 19% 14% 12% 21% 24% 26% 17% 12% 18% 20% 14% 20% 18%
C GH

Strongly disagree 54 18 7 8 20 2 13 33 8 3 10 12 11 19
6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7%

Top2Box (Agree) 723 288 93 144 173 26 145 428 151 48 132 164 164 214
76% 76% 80% 83% 71% 71% 68% 7% 83% 78% 74% 80% 76% 75%
D F F
Low2Box (Disagree) 225 89 23 30 72 11 68 126 30 13 46 41 53 72
24% 24% 20% 17% 29% 29% 32% 23% 17% 22% 26% 20% 24% 25%
C GH
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Chronic Pain Detailed tables

6_5. (lam unable to lead my life as | used to as a result of my pain) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements as they relate to your chronic pain condition:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All respondents
Weighted

Strongly agree
28% 20% 28% 46% 29% 19% 8% 22% 68% 11% 19% 30% 30% 33%
ABD A F FG 1J 1J 1J
Somewhat agree 320 121 45 44 97 13 66 217 37 20 59 75 72 94
34% 32% 39% 25% 40% 34% 31% 39% 21% 34% 33% 36% 33% 33%
C C H H
Somewhat disagree 231 102 25 41 52 11 67 148 16 25 57 41 47 61
24% 27% 21% 24% 21% 29% 31% 27% 9% 41% 32% 20% 22% 21%
H H KLM KLM
Strongly disagree 134 80 14 9 25 7 63 66 5 9 28 29 34 35
14% 21% 12% 5% 10% 18% 29% 12% 3% 14% 16% 14% 16% 12%
BCD GH H
Swnmary o
Top2Box (Agree) 583 195 7 123 168 20 84 340 159 27 94 136 137 189
61% 52% 67% 71% 69% 53% 39% 61% 88% 44% 53% 66% 63% 66%
A A A F FG 1J | 1J
Low2Box (Disagree) 365 182 39 50 77 17 129 215 21 34 85 69 81 97
39% 48% 33% 29% 31% 47% 61% 39% 12% 56% 47% 34% 37% 34%
BCD GH H KLM KM
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Chronic Pain

Detailed tables

6_6. (I try to lead my life as usual, regardless of my pain) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements as they relate to your chronic pain condition:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All respondents
Weighted

Strongly agree
50% 53% 50% 43% 49% 43% 60% 47% 44% 46% 47% 50% 48% 52%
C GH
Somewhat agree 423 158 50 79 114 21 78 261 84 30 83 92 97 121
45% 42% 43% 45% 47% 57% 36% 47% 46% 49% 46% 45% 45% 42%
F
Somewhat disagree 40 12 6 17 5 0 5 25 11 2 5 10 11 12
4% 3% 5% 10% 2% - 2% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4%
AD
Strongly disagree 16 6 2 2 6 0 3 6 7 1 6 0 5 3
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% - 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% - 2% 1%
G K K
Swmmary o
Top2Box (Agree) 892 359 108 154 233 37 205 524 163 58 167 195 201 270
94% 95% 93% 89% 95% 100% 96% 94% 90% 96% 94% 95% 92% 95%
C C H H
Low2Box (Disagree) 56 18 8 19 11 0 8 31 18 3 11 10 16 16
6% 5% % 11% 5% - 4% 6% 10% 4% 6% 5% 8% 5%
AD FG
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Chronic Pain

6. (Top2Box (Agree) Summary) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements as they relate to your chronic pain condition:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J/K/L/IM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

Employment Status Chronic Pain Length of Chronic Pain
Working full | Working part Less than a
Total time time Unemployed Retired Student Mild Moderate Severe year 1-2 years 3-5 years 6-10 years | 11+ years
A B © D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All respondents 1003 390 127 180 276 30 205 601 197 62 175 222 236 308
Weighted 948 377 116 173 245 37+ 213 554 181 61* 178 205 217 286
I try to lead my life as usual, regardless 892 359 108 154 233 37 205 524 163 58 167 195 201 270
of my pain 94% 95% 93% 89% 95% 100% 96% 94% 90% 96% 94% 95% 92% 95%
C C H H
| am interested in trying alternative 723 288 93 144 173 26 145 428 151 48 132 164 164 214
forms of treatment 76% 76% 80% 83% 71% 71% 68% 7% 83% 78% 74% 80% 76% 75%
D F F
My pain has led me to become less 608 218 82 129 157 22 114 338 155 33 109 133 142 191
confident in my abilities 64% 58% 70% 75% 64% 59% 54% 61% 86% 54% 61% 65% 65% 67%
A AD FG
| am unable to lead my life as | used to 583 195 77 123 168 20 84 340 159 27 94 136 137 189
as a result of my pain 61% 52% 67% 71% 69% 53% 39% 61% 88% 44% 53% 66% 63% 66%
A A A F FG 1J | 1J
| am satisfied with the treatments that | 504 203 47 85 155 14 134 301 69 36 90 99 112 168
am currently taking to manage my pain 53% 54% 41% 49% 64% 37% 63% 54% 38% 59% 50% 48% 51% 59%
B ABC H H K
| suffer from depression as a result of 368 129 45 94 83 17 51 201 116 9 60 79 85 134
my pain 39% 34% 39% 54% 34% 46% 24% 36% 64% 14% 34% 39% 39% 47%
ABD F FG | | | 1J
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Chronic Pain

6. (Low2Box (Disagree) Summary) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements as they relate to your chronic pain condition:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J/K/L/IM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

Employment Status Chronic Pain Length of Chronic Pain
Working full | Working part Less than a
Total time time Unemployed Retired Student Mild Moderate Severe year 1-2 years 3-5 years 6-10 years | 11+ years
A B © D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All respondents 1003 390 127 180 276 30 205 601 197 62 175 222 236 308
Weighted 948 377 116 173 245 37+ 213 554 181 61* 178 205 217 286
| suffer from depression as a result of 580 248 71 80 161 20 162 354 64 52 118 126 132 152
my pain 61% 66% 61% 46% 66% 54% 76% 64% 36% 86% 66% 61% 61% 53%
C C C GH H JKLM M
| am satisfied with the treatments that | 444 173 69 89 89 23 79 253 111 25 89 106 106 118
am currently taking to manage my pain 47% 46% 59% 51% 36% 63% 37% 46% 62% 41% 50% 52% 49% 41%
D AD D FG M
| am unable to lead my life as | used to 365 182 39 50 77 17 129 215 21 34 85 69 81 97
as a result of my pain 39% 48% 33% 29% 31% 47% 61% 39% 12% 56% 47% 34% 37% 34%
BCD GH H KLM KM
My pain has led me to become less 340 159 34 44 87 15 99 216 25 28 70 72 76 95
confident in my abilities 36% 42% 30% 25% 36% 41% 46% 39% 14% 46% 39% 35% 35% 33%
BC C H H
| am interested in trying alternative 225 89 23 30 72 11 68 126 30 13 46 41 53 72
forms of treatment 24% 24% 20% 17% 29% 29% 32% 23% 17% 22% 26% 20% 24% 25%
C GH
I try to lead my life as usual, regardless 56 18 8 19 11 0 8 31 18 3 11 10 16 16
of my pain 6% 5% 7% 11% 5% - 4% 6% 10% 4% 6% 5% 8% 5%
AD FG
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Chronic Pain Detailed tables

9. Presently, how many hours per week do you typically work?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Employed respondents
Weighted

0-20 hours 7 9 68 0 0 0 17 44 16 2 10 22 15 28
16% 2% 59% - - - 13% 15% 26% 4% 10% 19% 14% 21%
A FG | 1J
21-30 hours 59 20 39 0 0 0 17 36 6 3 13 10 14 19
12% 5% 34% - - - 13% 12% 10% 8% 13% 9% 13% 15%
A
31-40 hours 249 241 8 0 0 0 61 163 25 24 56 56 58 56
51% 64% % - - - 47% 55% 40% 66% 53% 51% 53% 42%
B M
41+ hours 108 107 1 0 0 0 37 56 15 8 26 23 22 29
22% 28% 1% - - - 28% 19% 24% 21% 25% 21% 20% 22%
B
Mean 36.1 40.7 21.2 0 0 0 36.9 36.1 345 38.9 37.5 35.3 35.8 35.1
B
Std Dev 12.3 9.3 8.5 0 0 0 11.7 11.7 16.2 11.3 11.8 12.8 11.1 13.6
Std Err 0.5 0.5 0.8 0 0 0 1 0.7 1.9 1.9 1.2 1.2 1 1.2
Median 40 40 20 0 0 0 40 40 38 38 40 40 40 40
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Chronic Pain Detailed tables

10. How many hours per week did you work prior to your chronic pain condition?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Employed respondents

Weighted
0-20 hours
13% 8% 28% - B - 21% 11% 9% 8% 15% 15% 10% 14%
A G
21-30 hours 41 24 18 0 0 0 16 20 5 1 17 7 10 6
8% 6% 15% - - - 13% 7% 8% 3% 16% 6% 9% 5%
A KM
31-40 hours 248 205 43 0 0 0 60 160 29 22 48 48 59 71
50% 54% 37% - B - 46% 53% 46% 60% 46% 44% 54% 54%
B
41+ hours 139 116 23 0 0 0 28 87 23 11 24 38 29 36
28% 31% 20% - - - 21% 29% 37% 30% 23% 35% 27% 27%
B F
Mean 37.8 39.9 31 0 0 0 335 39 40.9 39.2 35.1 38.8 385 38.3
B F F
Std Dev 15.8 14.6 17.7 0 0 0 16.2 15.4 15.9 12.4 15 16.5 13.7 18.3
Std Err 0.7 0.7 1.6 0 0 0 1.4 0.9 1.9 2.1 1.5 1.5 1.3 1.5
Median 40 40 37 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40
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Chronic Pain Detailed tables

11. Approximately how many work days do you miss or call in sick over the course of an average month as a result of your chronic pain condition?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Employed respondents
Weighted

0-1 days per month
80% 82% 73% - B - 91% 81% 51% 2% 85% 75% 81% 82%
B GH H
2-4 days per month 52 39 12 0 0 0 6 28 18 7 9 12 9 15
10% 10% 11% - - - 4% 9% 28% 18% 9% 10% 8% 12%
FG
5-7 days per month 25 13 12 0 0 0 3 17 4 1 1 6 11 6
5% 3% 10% - B - 2% 6% 7% 2% 1% 6% 10% 4%
A J J
8+ days per month 22 15 7 0 0 0 3 10 9 3 6 10 1 3
4% 4% 6% - - - 2% 3% 14% 9% 6% 9% 1% 2%
FG L L LM
Mean 1.3 1.3 1.4 0 0 0 0.8 1.1 3.4 25 1.3 1.8 0.9 0.8
FG LM M
Std Dev 3.7 4 2.5 0 0 0 3.7 2.6 6.3 6.5 4.3 4.6 1.7 1.8
Std Err 0.2 0.2 0.2 0 0 0 0.3 0.1 0.8 1.1 0.4 0.4 0.2 0.1
Median 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
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Chronic Pain Detailed tables

12. To what extent does your chronic pain affect your ability to perform your job?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Employed respondents
Weighted

A great deal
13% 11% 20% - B - 6% 8% 54% 19% 11% 14% 10% 14%
A FG
Somewhat 224 171 53 0 0 0 37 163 24 14 46 54 56 54
45% 45% 46% - - - 28% 54% 39% 40% 44% 48% 51% 41%
FH
Not very much 162 129 33 0 0 0 66 93 3 11 35 34 31 51
33% 34% 29% - B - 50% 31% 5% 31% 33% 31% 28% 39%
GH H
Not at all 42 36 6 0 0 0 21 20 1 4 12 7 11 8
9% 9% 6% - - - 16% 7% 2% 10% 12% 7% 10% 6%
GH
Top2Box (A great deal/ Somewhat) 288 212 76 0 0 0 45 185 58 22 58 69 67 73
59% 56% 66% - - - 34% 62% 93% 59% 55% 63% 61% 55%
F FG
Low2Box (Not very much/ at all) 204 165 40 0 0 0 86 114 5 15 47 42 42 59
41% 44% 34% - B - 66% 38% % 41% 45% 37% 39% 45%
GH H
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Chronic Pain Detailed tables

13 1. (My pain has caused me to scale back the amount of hours | work) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements as they relate to your chronic pain:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Employed respondents
Weighted

Strongly agree 66 34 33 0 0 0 5 37 24 5 11 18 13 20
13% 9% 28% - B - 4% 12% 38% 13% 11% 16% 12% 15%
A F FG
Somewhat agree 81 53 28 0 0 0 17 52 12 4 16 19 21 20
16% 14% 24% - - - 13% 17% 19% 12% 15% 17% 19% 15%
A
Somewhat disagree 128 99 29 0 0 0 28 80 20 7 27 31 25 37
26% 26% 25% - B - 21% 27% 32% 19% 26% 28% 23% 28%
Strongly disagree 218 192 26 0 0 0 81 130 7 20 51 43 49 55
44% 51% 23% - - - 62% 44% 11% 56% 48% 38% 45% 42%
B GH H
Suwmmary o o
Top2Box (Agree) 147 87 60 0 0 0 22 89 36 9 27 37 34 40
30% 23% 52% - - - 17% 30% 57% 25% 26% 33% 31% 30%
A F FG
Low2Box (Disagree) 346 290 56 0 0 0 109 210 27 27 78 74 75 92
70% 7% 48% - B - 83% 70% 43% 75% 74% 67% 69% 70%
B GH H
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13 2. (My employer supports my efforts to manage my chronic pain) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements as they relate to your chronic pain:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Employed respondents
Weighted

Strongly agree

22% 22% 24% - - - 19% 22% 28% 30% 18% 20% 17% 29%

L

Somewhat agree 196 151 44 0 0 0 72 100 24 17 50 45 42 41
40% 40% 38% - - - 55% 33% 38% 48% 48% 40% 39% 31%

GH M
Somewhat disagree 104 77 27 0 0 0 17 79 8 5 16 27 25 31
21% 21% 23% - - - 13% 26% 13% 14% 15% 24% 23% 24%
FH

Strongly disagree 84 67 17 0 0 0 17 54 14 3 20 17 23 21
17% 18% 15% - - - 13% 18% 22% 8% 19% 16% 21% 16%

Top2Box (Agree) 305 232 73 0 0 0 97 167 41 28 69 67 61 79
62% 62% 63% - - - 74% 56% 66% 78% 66% 60% 56% 60%
G L
Low2Box (Disagree) 188 144 43 0 0 0 34 132 22 8 36 44 48 52
38% 38% 37% - - - 26% 44% 34% 22% 34% 40% 44% 40%
F |
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Detailed tables

13_3. (I think my employer could be more supportive of me in managing my pain) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements as they relate to your chronic pain:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Employed respondents
Weighted

Strongly agree 51 41 10 0 0 0 7 30 14 3 11 10 11 16
10% 11% 9% - - - 5% 10% 22% 7% 10% 9% 10% 12%
FG

Somewhat agree 114 88 27 0 0 0 25 73 16 1 30 31 27 26
23% 23% 23% - - - 19% 24% 25% 3% 28% 28% 24% 20%

| | | |

Somewhat disagree 162 126 36 0 0 0 49 98 15 19 36 33 34 40
33% 33% 31% - - - 38% 33% 24% 53% 35% 30% 31% 31%

KLM

Strongly disagree 165 122 43 0 0 0 49 98 18 13 28 37 38 50
34% 32% 37% - - - 38% 33% 28% 37% 27% 33% 35% 38%

Top2Box (Agree) 165 128 37 0 0 0 32 103 30 4 a1 a1 37 42
33% 34% 32% - - - 25% 34% 47% 10% 39% 37% 34% 32%
F | I | |
Low2Box (Disagree) 328 248 79 0 0 0 99 196 33 33 65 70 71 90
67% 66% 68% - - - 75% 66% 53% 90% 61% 63% 66% 68%

H JKLM
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13 4. (I feel that my condition is holding me back in my career) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements as they relate to your chronic pain:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Employed respondents
Weighted

Strongly agree 68 42 26 0 0 0 3 37 27 4 8 19 18 19
14% 11% 22% - - - 3% 12% 44% 12% 8% 17% 16% 14%
A F FG
Somewhat agree 92 69 23 0 0 0 16 59 17 5 17 25 24 21
19% 18% 20% - - - 12% 20% 27% 13% 16% 23% 22% 16%
F
Somewhat disagree 156 128 28 0 0 0 48 99 10 12 42 29 34 39
32% 34% 25% - B - 37% 33% 15% 34% 40% 26% 31% 30%
H H K
Strongly disagree 177 138 39 0 0 0 64 104 9 15 38 38 34 52
36% 37% 34% - - - 49% 35% 14% 41% 36% 34% 31% 40%
GH H
Suwmmary o o o
Top2Box (Agree) 159 111 49 0 0 0 19 96 44 9 25 44 41 40
32% 29% 42% - - - 15% 32% 70% 25% 24% 40% 38% 30%
A F FG J J
Low2Box (Disagree) 333 266 67 0 0 0 112 203 19 27 80 67 67 92
68% 71% 58% - B - 85% 68% 30% 75% 76% 60% 62% 70%
B GH H KL
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13 5. (I feel that my employer doesn't like it when | have to take time off work as a result of my pain) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements as they relate to your
chronic pain:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Employed respondents
Weighted

Strongly agree

22% 24% 16% - B - 14% 23% 36% 27% 25% 22% 22% 19%
FG
Somewhat agree 147 109 38 0 0 0 37 94 16 11 37 31 28 40
30% 29% 33% - - - 28% 31% 26% 29% 35% 28% 26% 30%
Somewhat disagree 103 79 24 0 0 0 33 58 12 7 20 24 26 25
21% 21% 21% - B - 25% 19% 19% 20% 19% 22% 24% 19%
Strongly disagree 133 98 36 0 0 0 42 79 12 9 22 31 30 41
27% 26% 31% - - - 32% 26% 20% 24% 21% 28% 28% 31%

Top2Box (Agree) 257 200 56 0 0 0 56 162 39 20 63 55 52 65
52% 53% 49% - - - 43% 54% 62% 56% 60% 50% 48% 50%
F F
Low2Box (Disagree) 236 176 60 0 0 0 75 137 24 16 42 56 56 66
48% 47% 51% - - - 57% 46% 38% 44% 40% 50% 52% 50%
GH
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13_6. (My pain has to be severe before | consider staying home from work as a result) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements as they relate to your chronic pain:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Employed respondents
Weighted

Strongly agree

68% 70% 60% - B - 63% 73% 53% 84% 64% 67% 61% 4%
B FH JL L
Somewhat agree 112 7 35 0 0 0 33 57 22 4 27 25 32 25
23% 20% 30% - - - 25% 19% 35% 10% 25% 22% 30% 19%

A G |
Somewhat disagree 24 17 7 0 0 0 8 10 6 0 6 7 3 7
5% 4% 6% - - - 6% 4% 10% B 6% 7% 3% 6%

G

Strongly disagree 22 17 4 0 0 0 8 12 1 2 5 5 7 3
4% 5% 4% - - - 6% 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 7% 2%

Top2Box (Agree) 447 343 104 0 0 0 115 276 56 34 94 99 98 122
91% 91% 90% - - - 88% 92% 89% 94% 89% 89% 90% 92%

Low2Box (Disagree) 46 34 12 0 0 0 16 23 7 2 11 12 11 10
9% 9% 10% - - - 12% 8% 11% 6% 11% 11% 10% 8%
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13 7. (I typically go to work rather than stay at home when | experience pain) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements as they relate to your chronic pain:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Employed respondents
Weighted

Strongly agree

53% 56% 46% - - - 49% 56% 48% 56% 50% 49% 59% 54%

Somewhat agree 170 123 47 0 0 0 50 104 17 11 39 32 39 50
35% 33% 41% - - - 38% 35% 27% 30% 37% 29% 36% 38%

Somewhat disagree 45 32 13 0 0 0 12 19 14 5 10 17 5 8
9% 8% 11% - B - 9% 6% 23% 14% 9% 15% 5% 6%

FG LM

Strongly disagree 16 12 3 0 0 0 5 9 2 0 4 7 1 3
3% 3% 3% - - - 4% 3% 3% - 4% 6% 1% 3%

Top2Box (Agree) 433 332 100 0 0 0 114 272 47 31 92 87 102 120
88% 88% 87% - - - 87% 91% 75% 86% 87% 78% 94% 92%
H H K K
Low2Box (Disagree) 60 44 16 0 0 0 17 27 16 5 14 24 6 11
12% 12% 13% - - - 13% 9% 25% 14% 13% 22% 6% 8%

FG LM
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13_8. (I experience pain while on the job) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements as they relate to your chronic pain:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Employed respondents
Weighted

Strongly agree

44% 45% 40% - - - 26% 47% 70% 46% 39% 44% 44% 48%
F FG
Somewhat agree 229 177 52 0 0 0 76 136 17 15 54 49 49 62
46% 47% 45% - - - 58% 46% 26% 40% 52% 44% 45% 47%
GH H
Somewhat disagree 38 23 15 0 0 0 18 19 1 5 8 9 11 5
8% 6% 13% - B - 14% 6% 2% 14% 7% 8% 10% 4%
A GH M

Strongly disagree 9 7 3 0 0 0 3 5 1 0 2 4 1 2
2% 2% 2% - - - 2% 2% 2% - 2% 3% 1% 2%

Top2Box (Agree) 445 347 99 0 0 0 110 275 61 31 95 98 97 124
90% 92% 85% - - - 84% 92% 97% 86% 91% 88% 89% 94%
B F F
Low2Box (Disagree) 47 30 17 0 0 0 21 24 2 5 10 13 12 7
10% 8% 15% - - - 16% 8% 3% 14% 9% 12% 11% 6%
A GH
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13_9. (My job aggravates the intensity or frequency of my chronic pain) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements as they relate to your chronic pain:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Employed respondents
Weighted

Strongly agree

21% 20% 24% - - - 11% 20% 48% 22% 20% 17% 24% 23%
F FG
Somewhat agree 213 161 52 0 0 0 60 128 24 12 53 50 46 52
43% 43% 45% - - - 46% 43% 39% 33% 50% 45% 42% 39%
Somewhat disagree 106 83 23 0 0 0 29 71 5 8 17 26 21 33
21% 22% 20% - - - 22% 24% 9% 23% 16% 24% 19% 25%
H H
Strongly disagree 70 57 13 0 0 0 27 40 3 8 14 15 16 17
14% 15% 11% - - - 21% 13% 5% 22% 13% 14% 15% 13%

Top2Box (Agree) 317 237 80 0 0 0 75 188 54 20 74 69 72 82
64% 63% 69% - - - 57% 63% 87% 55% 70% 63% 66% 62%
FG
Low2Box (Disagree) 176 140 36 0 0 0 56 111 8 16 31 41 37 50
36% 37% 31% - - - 43% 37% 13% 45% 30% 37% 34% 38%
H H
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13_10. (I have considered leaving my job permanently or for an extended period of time as a result of my pain) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements as they relate to
your chronic pain:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Employed respondents
Weighted

Strongly agree
12% 10% 17% - - - 2% 10% 40% 4% 10% 14% 14% 12%
F FG
Somewhat agree 91 64 27 0 0 0 16 57 18 3 28 22 15 23
19% 17% 23% - - - 12% 19% 29% 9% 26% 20% 14% 18%
F IL

Somewhat disagree 111 82 29 0 0 0 33 68 10 8 21 31 25 26
23% 22% 25% - - - 25% 23% 15% 21% 20% 28% 23% 20%
Strongly disagree 233 193 40 0 0 0 80 143 10 24 46 43 53 66
47% 51% 35% - - - 61% 48% 16% 67% 44% 39% 49% 50%

B GH H JK
Suwmmary o
Top2Box (Agree) 149 102 a7 0 0 0 19 87 43 4 38 37 30 39
30% 27% 40% - - - 14% 29% 69% 12% 36% 33% 28% 30%
A F FG | | |
Low2Box (Disagree) 344 274 69 0 0 0 113 212 19 32 67 74 78 92
70% 73% 60% - B - 86% 71% 31% 88% 64% 67% 72% 70%

B GH H JKM
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Chronic Pain

13. (Top2Box (Agree) Summary) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements as they relate to your chronic pain:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J/K/L/IM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

Employment Status Chronic Pain Length of Chronic Pain
Working full | Working part Less than a
Total time time Unemployed Retired Student Mild Moderate Severe year 1-2 years 3-5 years 6-10 years | 11+ years
A B © D E F G H | J K L M
Base: Employed respondents 517 390 127 0 0 0 126 321 70 36 103 121 118 139
Weighted 493 377 116 -k -** ** 131 299 63* 36* 105* 111 109 132
My pain has to be severe before | 447 343 104 0 0 0 115 276 56 34 94 99 98 122
consider staying home from work as a 91% 91% 90% - - - 88% 92% 89% 94% 89% 89% 90% 92%
result
| experience pain while on the job 445 347 99 0 0 0 110 275 61 31 95 98 97 124
90% 92% 85% - - - 84% 92% 97% 86% 91% 88% 89% 94%
B F F
| typically go to work rather than stay at 433 332 100 0 0 0 114 272 47 31 92 87 102 120
home when | experience pain 88% 88% 87% - - - 87% 91% 75% 86% 87% 78% 94% 92%
H H K K
My job aggravates the intensity or 317 237 80 0 0 0 75 188 54 20 74 69 72 82
frequency of my chronic pain 64% 63% 69% - - - 57% 63% 87% 55% 70% 63% 66% 62%
FG
My employer supports my efforts to 305 232 73 0 0 0 97 167 41 28 69 67 61 79
manage my chronic pain 62% 62% 63% - - - 74% 56% 66% 78% 66% 60% 56% 60%
G L
| feel that my employer doesn't like it 257 200 56 0 0 0 56 162 39 20 63 55 52 65
when | have to take time off work as a 52% 53% 49% - - - 43% 54% 62% 56% 60% 50% 48% 50%
result of my pain F F
| think my employer could be more 165 128 37 0 0 0 32 103 30 4 41 41 37 42
supportive of me in managing my pain 33% 34% 32% - - - 25% 34% 47% 10% 39% 37% 34% 32%
F | | | |
| feel that my condition is holding me 159 111 49 0 0 0 19 96 44 9 25 44 41 40
back in my career 32% 29% 42% - - - 15% 32% 70% 25% 24% 40% 38% 30%
A F FG J J
| have considered leaving my job 149 102 47 0 0 0 19 87 43 4 38 37 30 39
permanently or for an extended period 30% 27% 40% - - - 14% 29% 69% 12% 36% 33% 28% 30%
of time as a result of my pain A F FG | | |
My pain has caused me to scale back 147 87 60 0 0 0 22 89 36 9 27 37 34 40
the amount of hours | work 30% 23% 52% - - - 17% 30% 57% 25% 26% 33% 31% 30%
A F FG
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Chronic Pain

13. (Low2Box (Disagree) Summary) To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements as they relate to your chronic pain:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - 1/J/K/L/IM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

Employment Status Chronic Pain Length of Chronic Pain
Working full | Working part Less than a
Total time time Unemployed Retired Student Mild Moderate Severe year 1-2 years 3-5 years 6-10 years | 11+ years
A B © D E F G H | J K L M
Base: Employed respondents 517 390 127 0 0 0 126 321 70 36 103 121 118 139
Weighted 493 377 116 -k -** -k 131 299 63* 36* 105* 111 109 132
My pain has caused me to scale back 346 290 56 0 0 0 109 210 27 27 78 74 75 92
the amount of hours | work 70% 7% 48% - - - 83% 70% 43% 75% 74% 67% 69% 70%
B GH H
| have considered leaving my job 344 274 69 0 0 0 113 212 19 32 67 74 78 92
permanently or for an extended period 70% 73% 60% - - - 86% 71% 31% 88% 64% 67% 2% 70%
of time as a result of my pain B GH H JKM
| feel that my condition is holding me 333 266 67 0 0 0 112 203 19 27 80 67 67 92
back in my career 68% 71% 58% - - - 85% 68% 30% 75% 76% 60% 62% 70%
B GH H KL
| think my employer could be more 328 248 79 0 0 0 99 196 33 33 65 70 71 90
supportive of me in managing my pain 67% 66% 68% - - - 75% 66% 53% 90% 61% 63% 66% 68%
H JKLM
| feel that my employer doesn't like it 236 176 60 0 0 0 75 137 24 16 42 56 56 66
when | have to take time off work as a 48% 47% 51% - - - 57% 46% 38% 44% 40% 50% 52% 50%
result of my pain GH
My employer supports my efforts to 188 144 43 0 0 0 34 132 22 8 36 44 48 52
manage my chronic pain 38% 38% 37% - - - 26% 44% 34% 22% 34% 40% 44% 40%
F |
My job aggravates the intensity or 176 140 36 0 0 0 56 111 8 16 31 41 37 50
frequency of my chronic pain 36% 37% 31% - - - 43% 37% 13% 45% 30% 37% 34% 38%
H H
| typically go to work rather than stay at 60 44 16 0 0 0 17 27 16 5 14 24 6 11
home when | experience pain 12% 12% 13% - - - 13% 9% 25% 14% 13% 22% 6% 8%
FG LM
| experience pain while on the job 47 30 17 0 0 0 21 24 2 5 10 13 12 7
10% 8% 15% - - - 16% 8% 3% 14% 9% 12% 11% 6%
A GH
My pain has to be severe before | 46 34 12 0 0 0 16 23 7 2 11 12 11 10
consider staying home from work as a 9% 9% 10% - - - 12% 8% 11% 6% 11% 11% 10% 8%
result
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14. Do you experience 'breakthrough pain' (intense increases in pain that occur with rapid onset even when pain-control medication is being used) one or more times daily?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Employed respondents
Weighted

Yes 221 156 65 0 0 0 19 148 54 18 45 50 48 61
45% 42% 56% - - - 14% 50% 86% 49% 43% 45% 44% 46%
A F FG
No 271 220 51 0 0 0 112 151 9 18 60 61 61 70
55% 58% 44% - - - 86% 50% 14% 51% 57% 55% 56% 54%
B GH H
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15. To what extent does this impact your quality of life while at work, and your ability to do your job and concentrate?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Experience breakthrough pain
245 174 71 0 0 0 20 165 60 20 50 52 55 68
Weighted 221 156 65* -k -** -k 19** 148 54* 18** 45* 50* 48* 61*
A great deal 72 50 23 0 0 0 2 35 35 5 9 17 21 21
33% 32% 35% - B - 12% 23% 66% 28% 20% 34% 44% 34%
G J
Somewhat 117 84 33 0 0 0 8 92 16 11 30 28 19 28
53% 54% 51% - - - 44% 62% 30% 64% 66% 57% 40% 46%
H LM
Not very much 25 18 7 0 0 0 7 17 0 1 5 5 5 9
11% 12% 10% - B - 39% 12% - 5% 11% 9% 11% 14%
H
Not at all 7 5 3 0 0 0 1 4 2 1 1 0 2 3
3% 3% 4% - - - 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% - 5% 6%
Top2Box (A great deal/ Somewhat) 189 134 56 0 0 0 11 127 52 16 39 45 40 49
85% 85% 86% - - - 56% 85% 96% 92% 87% 91% 83% 80%
Low2Box (Not very much/ at all) 32 23 9 0 0 0 8 22 2 1 6 5 8 12
15% 15% 14% - B - 44% 15% 4% 8% 13% 9% 17% 20%
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16. Does your place of work have a wellness program that includes a component about preventing or living with chronic pain conditions?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Employed respondents
Weighted

Yes, and I'm satisfied with it

Yes, but I'm not satisfied with it 30 26 4 0 0 0 5 18 7 1 9 3 6 10
6% 7% 3% - - - 4% 6% 11% 3% 9% 3% 6% 8%
No 306 223 82 0 0 0 71 198 37 20 64 67 70 85
62% 59% 71% - - - 54% 66% 59% 55% 60% 60% 65% 65%

A F
Don't know 101 76 25 0 0 0 31 58 12 13 17 26 22 23
21% 20% 22% - - - 24% 19% 20% 35% 16% 24% 21% 18%

[

Yes (Net) 86 78 8 0 0 0 30 43 13 4 25 18 16 24
17% 21% 7% - - - 23% 14% 21% 10% 24% 16% 14% 18%
B
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17. Does your employer provide a health benefits plan that includes coverage for prescription medications?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - FIG/H - I/J/K/LIM Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: Employed respondents
Weighted

Yes, and I'm satisfied with it

47% 55% 23% - B - 56% 45% 41% 61% 55% 46% 50% 36%

B M M M
Yes, but I'm not satisfied with it 64 60 4 0 0 0 15 43 6 6 14 13 12 19
13% 16% 3% - - - 11% 14% 10% 15% 13% 12% 11% 15%

B

No 174 97 77 0 0 0 37 109 28 7 31 41 34 62
35% 26% 66% - B - 28% 36% 45% 19% 29% 37% 31% 47%
A F 1L
Don't know 22 13 9 0 0 0 7 13 2 1 3 6 8 3
4% 4% 7% - - - 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 7% 2%

Yes (Net) 297 267 30 0 0 0 88 177 32 28 71 64 67 67
60% 71% 26% - - - 67% 59% 51% 7% 68% 58% 61% 51%
B H M M
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